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Cotton G nnings: Running Bales G nned (Excluding Linters) Prior to
Decenber 15, by Crop, State, and United States, Crop Years 2001-2004

Crop Runni ng Bal es G nned

=Yoo B e R P T

State 2001 2002 2003 2004

Al Cotton
AL : 776, 550 510, 350 728, 150 726, 200
AZ : 515, 000 471, 750 368, 600 440, 050
AR : 1, 775, 000 1, 596, 450 1, 720, 800 1, 946, 650
CA 1, 836, 650 1, 627, 800 1, 452, 900 1, 798, 750
FL 131, 950 60, 500 113, 700 86, 900
GA 1, 865, 200 1, 318, 750 1,773, 350 1, 610, 250
KS 1/ 28, 300 9, 800
LA 1,042, 900 746, 850 1, 028, 300 881, 600
MS 2,249, 650 1, 840, 000 2,038, 650 2,233,550
MO 664, 750 564, 950 655, 800 782, 950
NM 61, 350 46, 000 48, 400 44,100
NC 1, 355, 650 711, 450 931, 950 1, 262, 850
(0 ¢ 154, 100 158, 650 159, 900 175, 600
SC 392, 150 105, 300 263, 750 336, 450
TN 936, 200 776, 350 821, 300 916, 300
TX 3, 682, 800 3,777, 650 3, 444,500 3,744, 350
VA 166, 500 79, 650 99, 650 138, 100
us 17, 606, 400 14,392, 450 15, 678, 000 17, 134, 450
Amer - Pi ma

AZ 2/ 10, 300 12, 850
CA 315, 000 341, 650 269, 750 432,900
NM 2/ 9, 750 11, 600
> 32, 400 27, 450 31, 850 27, 450
us 367, 450 393, 550 313, 550 475, 200

Ct Gn 1 (12-04)



Cotton G nni ngs:
by County,

Cou

nty/

UNI TED STATES

Al abama

Col bert
Lauder dal e
Law ence
Li nest one
Madi son

District 10

Bl ount
Cher okee

District 20

Chil ton
Tal | apoosa
Tuscal oosa

District 30

Aut auga
El nor e
G eene
Lowndes
Macon
Mar engo

District 40
Bal dwi n

Escamnbi a
Mobi | e

1/
1/

3/

1/
1/

1/
1/
1/

2/

1/
1/
1/
1/
1/
1/

1/
1/
1/

Al'l Cotton Running Bales G nned Prior to Decenber 1,
District, State and United States, Crop Year 2004
Runni ng St at e/ Runni ng
Bal es County/ Bal es
G nned District G nned
14, 747, 850 : :
Al abama (Cont' d)
:: District 50 53, 500
78, 650 ::
110, 700 :: Coffee 1/
49,450 :: Covington 1/
;. Crenshaw 1/
238,800 :: Ceneva 1/
:: Henry 1/
Houst on 1/
Russel | 1/
39,050 :: District 60 137, 050
AL Tot al 654, 150
Ari zona
Mohave 1/
District 10 2/
Cochi se 1/
G aham 1/
La Paz 1/
:: Maricopa 67, 950
73,550 :: Pima 1/
;. Pinal 152, 150
Yuna 75, 800
District 80 3/ 295, 900

Monr oe

1/

See footnotes on page 9.
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Cotton G nnings: All Cotton Running Bales G nned Prior to Decenber 1,

by County,

State and United States,

Crop Year 2004

St at e/
County/
District

Arizona (Cont'd)

AZ Tot al

Ar kansas

c ay

Cr ai ghead
G eene

M ssi ssi ppi
Poi nset t

District 30

Crittenden
Lee

Lonoke

Monr oe
Phillips
St. Francis

District 60
Laf ayette
District 70

Ashl ey
Chi cot
Desha

Dr ew

Jef ferson
Li ncol n

District 90

District,
Runni ng
Bal es
G nned
354, 900 : -
1/ L
188, 550 ::
31, 000 ::
402, 500 ::
132, 500 ::
3/ 754, 550 :
84, 700 : :
1/ T
58, 700 ::
1/ T
164, 900 ::
64, 150 ::
3/ 372, 450 :
1/
2/
101, 400 : :
1/ L
228, 350 ::
1/ L
77,600 ::

505, 300 : :

St at e/
County/
District

Arkansas (Cont'd)

AR Tot al

California

Col usa
Sutter

District 50
Fresno

Ker n

Ki ngs
Mader a

Mer ced

Tul are
District 51
| mperi al

O ange

Ri ver si de
District 80

CA Total

FL Tot al

1/
1/

2/

1/
1/

3/
1/

1/
1/

Runni ng

Bal es

G nned

1, 766, 150

545, 650
294, 100
240, 550

177,500
1, 257, 800

47,900
1, 457, 400

77,750

See footnotes on page 9.
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Cotton G nnings: Al Cotton Running Bales G nned Prior to Decenber 1,

by County, District, State and United States, Crop Year 2004
St at e/ Runni ng St at e/ Runni ng
County/ Bal es County/ Bal es
District G nned District G nned
Georgi a Georgia (Cont'd)
Bar t ow 1/
District 70 418, 000
District 10 2/
Berrien 53, 850
Tayl or 1/ Br ooks 1/
Cof f ee 1/
District 40 2/ Col qui tt 207, 150
Crisp 1/
Bl eckl ey 1/ Dool y 119, 150
Dodge 1/ I rwin 1/
Laur ens 1/ Jeff Davis 1/
Mor gan 1/ Lowndes 1/
Pul aski 1/ Tift 1/
;. Turner 1/
District 50 71,100 :: WIcox 1/
o Wrth 1/
Bul | och 1/ s
Bur ke 42,650 :: District 80 697, 250
Candl er 1/ s
Jefferson 1/ Appl i ng 1/
Screven 1/
;. District 90 2/
District 60 154,750 ::
;. GA Total 1, 399, 200
Cal houn 1/
Decat ur 1/
Early 1/ KS Tot al 5,100
Lee 1/
MIler 1/
Mt chel | 1/ Loui si ana
Randol ph 1/
Semi nol e 1/ Caddo 1/
Sunt er 1/ Red Ri ver 1/
Terrell 1/
Thomas 1/ District 10 3/ 38, 050
See footnotes on page 9.
Cotton G nnings Agricultural Statistics Board
Decenber 2004 4 NASS, USDA



Cotton G nni ngs:
by County,

County/

Loui si ana (Cont'd)

Quachita
District 20

East Carrol |
Franklin
Madi son

Mor ehouse

Ri chl and
Tensas

West Carr ol

District 30

Avoyel | es
Cat ahoul a
Concordi a
Poi nt e Coupe
Rapi des

District 50
LA Tota

M ssi ssi ppi

Bol i var
Coahoma
Qi t man
Tal | ahat chi e
Tuni ca

District 10

1/
2/

1/

1/

1/

1/

3/

Al'l Cotton Running Bales G nned Prior to Decenber 1,

District, State and United States, Crop Year 2004
Runni ng St at e/ Runni ng
Bal es County/ Bal es
G nned District G nned
M ssi ssi ppi (Cont' d)
Cal houn 52, 050
Desot o 1/
Laf ayette 1/
;. Panol a 51, 550
94,950 :: Yal obusha 1/
128, 950 ::
:: District 20 193, 250
107, 350 ::
78,150 :: Lee 1/
120, 000 :: Pontotoc 1/
:: District 30 2/
612, 050 ::
:: Hunphreys 92, 250
;. Leflore 192, 250
65, 950 :: Sharkey 95, 350
56, 650 :: Sunfl ower 171, 650
:: Washi ngt on 168, 650
37,900 :: Yazoo 220, 550
160,500 :: District 40 940, 700
862,500 :: Carroll 1/
1. Hol nes 128, 550
Madi son 1/
Mont gomer y 1/
;. Rankin 1/
194, 400 :: Webster 1/
210, 300 ::
82,900 :: District 50 212, 100
63, 600 ::
84,300 :: Monroe 1/
635,500 :: District 60 2/
H nds 1/

Bent on

See footnotes on page 9.

Cotton G nnings
2004

Decenber

Agricul tural

Statistics Board
NASS, USDA



All

District,

Cotton Running Bales G nned Prior to Decenber 1,

State and United States,

Crop Year

2004

County/

Cotton G nni ngs:
by County,
St at e/
County/
District
M ssi ssi ppi (Cont' d)
Jef f erson 1/
Warren 1/
District 70
M5 Tot al
M ssouri
Dunkl i n
New Madri d
Pem scot
Scot t 1/
St oddard 1/
District 90
MO Tot al
New Mexi co
Chaves 1/
Dona Ana 1/
Eddy 1/
1/
District 90 2/
NM Tot al

63, 650 : :
2,124, 650 : :

282,700 : :
173. 000 ::
137, 400 ::

692, 800 : :
692, 800 : :

30, 950 : :

North Caroli na

Anson
Cl evel and
Stanly

District 60

Bertie
Chowan
Edgeconbe
Gat es

Hal i f ax
Hertford
Martin

Nash

Nor t hanpt on
Per qui mans

District 70

Beauf or t
Craven
G eene
Hyde
Jones
Lenoir
Pitt
VWayne
W | son

District 80

Col unbus
Duplin
Har net t
Robeson
Sanpson

1/
1/
1/

1/
1/
1/
1/

1/
1/
1/

1/

1/
1/
1/
1/
1/
1/

1/
1/

1/
1/
1/
1/
1/

37, 400

67,100

101, 100

457, 100

74,750

420, 400

See footnotes on page 9.
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Cotton G nni ngs:
by County,

Cou

nty/

Al'l Cotton Running Bales G nned Prior to Decenber 1,

District,

State and United States,

County/

Crop Year

2004

North Carolina (Cont'd)g

Scot | and
District 90
NC Tot al

Gkl ahoma
Beckham
Cust er
Washita
District 20
Caddo

Har non
Jackson

Ki owa

Till man
District 30
G ady
District 50

OK Tot al

Sout h Car ol

i na

1/

1/
1/
1/

1/

1/

3/
1/
2/

1/
1/

1/

189, 500 : :
1,104, 400 : :

1,200 ::
14, 000 ::
98, 350 ::
12,350 ::

124,700 ::

130, 850 : :

47,600 :

South Carolina (Cont' d)E

District 30
Sal uda
District 40

Cal houn

Cl arendon
Lee
Orangebur g
Sunt er

District 50

Al | endal e
Hanpt on

District 80
SC Tot al

Tennessee

Lake
Lauderdal e
Ti pt on

District 10

Carrol |
Crockett
Fayette
G bson
Har deman

1/

2/

1/
1/

1/
1/

2/

1/

3/
1/
1/
1/

129, 600

42, 900

58, 150
24, 200

154, 150

295, 850

67, 600
127, 050

194, 650

156, 400
44,550

See footnotes on page 9.
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Cotton G nni ngs:
by County,

County/

Al'l Cotton Running Bales G nned Prior to Decenber 1,

2004

Tennessee (Cont'd)

Haywood
Madi son

District 20
Li ncol n
District 40
TN Total

Texas

Bri scoe
Car son
Castro
Deaf Snmith
Fl oyd

Hal e

Par mer

Swi sher

District 11

Bai | ey
Cochr an
Cr osby
Dawson
Gai nes
d asscock
Hockl ey
Howar d
Lanb
Lubbock
Lynn

1/

1/
2/

1/
1/

1/

1/

1/

District, State and United States, Crop Year
Runni ng St at e/
Bal es County/
G nned District
Texas (Cont'd)
206, 250 Martin
M dl and 1/
Terry
574, 450 Yoakum
District 12
Bor den 1/
;. Childress 1/
815,250 :: Collingsworth 1/
;. Cottle 1/
Di ckens 1/
Donl ey 1/
Gar za 1/
Hal |
;. Hardeman 1/
6,800 :: Kent 1/
. Motley 1/
66, 000 :: W/ barger
73,150 ::
8,900 :: District 21
10, 900 ::
.. Fisher 1/
177, 700 :: Haskell 1/
.. Jones
32,150 :: Knox 1/
i Mtchell
39, 750 :: Nol an 1/
39,100 :: Runnels
143,050 :: Scurry 1/
;. Tayl or 1/
81, 950 ::
10,550 :: District 22
65, 800 ::
117,300 :: Collin 1/
Ellis

37,900 ::

27, 150

65, 850
40, 050

760, 300

8, 800

10, 100
54, 550

5, 600

3, 600

10, 500

54, 900

23,900

See footnotes
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Cotton G nnings: Al

Excl udes

some gins'

gi ns.
gi ns, but

Cotton Running Bales G nned Prior to Decenber 1,

by County, District, State and United States, Crop Year 2004
St at e/ Runni ng St at e/ Runni ng
County/ Bal es County/ Bal es
District G nned District G nned

Texas (Cont'd) Texas (Cont'd)
Falls 1/ L
Hill 31,300 :: District 81 2/
Hunt 1/ L
Lamar 1/ Kl eberg 1/
Ml ennan 1/ Nueces 214, 200
M | am 1/ Ref ugi o 1/
Navar r o 1/ 1. San Patricio 388, 250
W1 1lianson 41, 450 :

. District 82 765, 600
District 40 139, 900 :

;. Brazoria 20, 550
Houst on 1/ Cal houn 1/

Fort Bend 68, 800
District 51 2/ Jackson 1/
Mat agor da 1/

Br azos 1/ Whar t on 166, 450
Robert son 1/
Wal ker 1/ District 90 349, 800
District 52 62,800 :: Zaval a 1/
El Paso 1/ District 96 2/
Pecos 1/
Reeves 1/ Caner on 76, 800

;. Hidal go 68, 050
District 60 32,650 :: WIlacy 183, 950
Coke 1/ District 97 328, 800
Concho 1/ L
Tom G een 18,650 :: TX Total 2,862, 050
Upt on 1/ s
District 70 29, 850 :
Bur | eson 1/
Cal dwel | 1/ VA Tot al 113, 900

1/ Wthheld to avoid disclosing individua

2/ Wthheld to avoid disclosing individual included in State total

data to avoid disclosing individua

gi ns,

but i ncl uded

in State total

4/ Wthheld to avoid disclosing individual gins,

Cotton G nnings
Decenber 2004 9

but included in U S.

Agricul tural

total .
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ACCESSTO REPORTS!!

For your convenience, there are severa ways to obtain NASS reports, data products, and
services:

INTERNET ACCESS

All NASS reports are available free of charge on theworIdW|deInternet For access connect
to the Internet and go to the NASS Home Page at: www.usda.gov/nass/. Select “Today’s
R OE[J%C ?r Publications and then Reports C endar or Publicalions and then Search by Title

E-MAIL SUBSCRIPTION

All NASS reports are available by subscrlptlon freeof c asge direct to I:Your e-mail address.
Starting with the NASS Home Page at www.usda.gov/n cI|ck on Publications, then
click on the Subscribe by E-mail button which takes you to the page describin emall
de&ver of reports. Finaly, click on Go to the Subsciiption Pageand follow
instructions.

PRINTED REPORTS OR DATA PRODUCTS

CALL OUR TOLL-FREE ORDER DESK: 800-999 6779 SU .S, and Canada)
Other areas, 8Iease call 703-605-6220 5-6900
(Visa, Master Card, check, or money order acceptablefor payment)

ASSISTANCE

For assistance with general agricultural statistics or further information about NASS or its
roducts or services, contact the Agricultural Statistics Hotline at 800-727-9540, 7:30 a.m.
04:00 p.m. ET, or email: nass@nass.usda.gov.

The United Stat t t fA It us hb d atj al it
: e?egda?r']sonaﬁheﬁas%pamagé‘é’oorg”%o“ % D ée% Ny ’Sc”m'” s 'Snnc
orlentatl n, an marl’t Notal ro |b % X ?
rams. nic. 0

0 Persons wit i |t|eswho reg ern Ive sfor commu
Ero ram 1 hformation 6 ralle, e rint, au O,ot%oe etc.) should contact the USDA'’s
GET Center at 202-720- 26 olce an

Toflleac mplaint cif d|scr|m|nat|on write USDA, Director, Offlceof Civil Rights, Room
326 itten Bui m(% 1400 Independence Avenue, j\N ashington, D.C.,"20250- 410
202 720-5964 (voice or TDD)Y. USDA'is an equa opportunity provider and employer.



